Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2003

104,881
99,538
204,419

3,381,134
4,983,810

0
8,364,944

1,067,754
1,206,456

0
2,274,210

4,448,888
6,190,266
0
10,639,154

2,178
5,601
2,534
967
11,280

December
2002

109,015
105,384
214,399

3,352,587
4,868,013

0
8,220,600

857,240
1,096,384
0
1,953,624

4,209,827
5,964,397
0
10,174,224

2,588
3,654
2,771

918
9,831

% Change

-3.79%
-5.55%
-4.65%

0.85%
2.38%

1.76%

24.56%
10.04%

16.41%

5.68%
3.79%

4.57%

-15.84%
57.60%
-8.55%
5.34%
14.74%

2003

Calendar Year to Date
2002

1,200,436 1,186,841
1,190,061 1,173,577
2,390,497 2,360,418

40,696,124 39,615,908
53,018,596 53,503,101

856,038 628,780
94,570,758 93,747,789

9,325,091 9,052,971
12,827,767 14,501,733
0 0
22,152,858 23,554,704

50,021,215 48,668,879
65,846,363 68,004,834
856,038 628,780
116,723,616 117,302,493

25,925 34,370
58,199 41,163
30,991 43,804
12,123 12,641
127,238 131,978

% Change

1.15%
1.40%
1.27%

2.73%
-0.91%
36.14%
0.88%

3.01%
-11.54%

-5.95%

2.78%
-3.17%
36.14%
-0.49%

-24.57%
41.39%
-29.25%
-4.10%
-3.59%




